

### STATE BOARD FOR CERTIFICATION OF SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

# Wednesday, September 11, 2024, 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

In-Person and Teams Virtual Meeting (To Be Recorded)

In-Person Attendance Option	Remote Participation Option
Rachel Carson State Office Building,	Click here to join via Microsoft Teams
400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA 17110	Dial +1 (267) 332-8737,
12 <sup>th</sup> Floor Conference Room	Conference ID: 587 234 824#

DEP Contact: Chloe Wilson – 717.772.2186

## AGENDA

Please be advised that presenters, order, and timeframe of agenda items are subject to change.

- 10:00 a.m. Call to Order, Introductions and Attendance Sam D'Alessandro, Chair
- 10:05 a.m. Review and Approval of Minutes from June 26, 2024 (Action) Board

### 10:10 a.m. **Discussion**

- SEO Board Positions Update (Informational) Chloe Wilson
  - Mr. Wagman Sewage Advisory Committee Representative
  - Mr. Sheetz Sewage Enforcement Officer Representative
- DEP SEO Precertification Academy (Informational) Janice Vollero
- 10:30 a.m. Certification of New Sewage Enforcement Officers (Action) Chloe Wilson
- 10:35 a.m. New Business Board
- 10:45 a.m. Public Comment Sam D'Alessandro, Chair
- 10:55 a.m. Adjournment Sam D'Alessandro, Chair

### Next Meeting: Wednesday, November 6, 2024

At Rachel Carson State Office Building, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor Conference Room and via Microsoft Team, Dial +1 (267) 332-8737, Conference ID: 546 158 601#

Note: Individuals interested in offering public comments during the meeting are advised to submit comments at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting by emailing Chloe Wilson at <u>raseotrng@pa.gov</u> or calling 717-772-2186. Members of the public who have not pre-registered but wish to participate may do so after registered commenters have spoken.